OIL CONSPRVATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT
TL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE & cﬂu 7 /9 78
P4

BOX 2088

T‘

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the appligation dated

for th£ " OJ ..)h(. Z/ ‘/’4 4(’2#'3’”’[3‘0

Operator 7 Lease and Well No. Unit, S~-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very truly,

K




@MWV/ é/%// Col' & Cas, Ipe.

LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING

1860 LINCOLN STREET

DENVER, COLORADO 80295 September 29 , 1978 / . \\l
(303) B6I-5252 : “ i
L S
FRPT BRI
Mr. J. D. Ramey, KLy
Secretary-Director of the Commission \\ M
0il Conservation Commission of \\Q_ﬂf,///

New Mexico

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Multiple Completior
Williams No. 1-A
"C" Section 24, T3IN, R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc., hereby makes application for
multiple completion of the above referenced well and respectfully
requests your approval of said application. Our initial inten-
tions were to singly complete this well in the Mesaverde and com-
plete in the Dakota at a later date, should it be needed as a re-
placement for the Williams No. 1 or should 160 acre proration units
be granted for the Dakota. However, careful economic and engineering
evaluation of this approach has deemed it impractical and Consolidated
has elected to dually complete this well at this time. As seen on
the attached form C-102, we propose to jointly dedicate the 320 acres
in this Dakota proration unit to both the Williams Well No. 1 and
Well No. 1-A. All offset operators have been notified of this ap-
lication for multiple completion by certified mail.

Your prompt attention and approval of this application will be
greatly appreciated. Should there be any questions regarding this
matter, please contact me at the above address or phone (303) 861-

5252.
Very truly yours,
(f?SOLIDi%F?DOI & GAS,
. M, Parham
Senlor Production Engineer
CMP:sm

cc: C. M. Paul 0il Account - Midland, Texas 79701
Southern Union Prod. Co. (Supron Energy Corp.) Dallas, Texas 75231



OFFSET OPERATORS
TO
WILLIAMS NO. 1-A
Section 24, T31N, R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

September 29, 1978

Southern Union Prod. Co. (Supron Energy Corp.)
Building V, Fifth Floor

10300 North Central Expressway

Dallas, Texas 75231

C. M. Paul - 0il Account
1100 Western United Life Building
Midland, Texas 79701



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-107
SANTA FE, NEW MEX|CO 5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Cperator County

Date
Consolidated 0i1 & Gas, Inc. San Juan September 29, 1978
Address Lease Well No.
1860 Lincoln Street, Denver, CO 80295 Williams No. 1-A
Location | Mnit Section Township Range

ciwew | oM 24 31 North 13 West

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a we
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES X NO

2. If answer is yes, ideatify one such instance: Order No. MC-1415 3 Operator Lease, and Well No.:COG-Williams No. 1-A

3. The following facts are submitted:

Upper Intermediate Lower

Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Blanco Mesaverde S s mm e Basin Dakota
b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section 45]0'-4730‘ 67]2'-6890’

(Pecforations)

c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Ras Gas

d. Method of Production . .
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4. The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO)

Yes | No

[]

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-
1zers and/or turbolizets and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

x]
X]

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Southern Union Prod. Co., Building V, Fifth Floor, Dallas., TX 75231

. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*

= ] [

d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
i dicated thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

C. M. Paul - 0i1 Account, 1100 Western United Life Bldg. . Midland, TX 79701

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO - If answer is yes, give

date of such notification .

CERTIFICATE: L, the undersigned, state that I am the S€NT0r Production Engineeros e Consolidated 011 & Gas, Inc.

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

om0,

Signature

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commise
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application wil] then be processed.

K}

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion-will result in an unorchodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in ane or;more of
A . .

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should he filed cimmnleamamilo foe
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LOCATION MAP

for Application to Dual Completion

in the
Williams No.

Section 24, T3IN,

1-A

R13W

San Juan County, New Mexico

31



*-Elevation: G.L. 5853' N\

K.B. 5865 ’

5

Circulated to surface

J2-1/4" hole to 252

/// E%Z
200 sx C1 “"B" w/2% CaCl,

8-5/8" 24.0# K-55 ST&C casing

@ 252 ' KB
90 sx 65-35

tailed w/250
w/4% gel.

Pozmix w/12% gel

sx 50-50 Pozmix
Cement top @3640'

]

1-1/2" V-55 2.90# EUE 10rd

tubing @ 6650°

Cement stage collar @ 4958

sx_65-35 Pozmix w/12% gel
tailed w/f sx 50-50 Pozmix w/
4% gel. Cement top @5200'
per CBL

5-1/2" Baker Model “"D" packer

©6650"

hole to 6957 {

}

8-5/8"

Completion Schematic
to Accompany Application

BN NN
for Dual Completion

CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INC.
Williams No. 1-A
Section 24, T3IN, R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico
September 29 | 1578

?»

1-% " V-552 40 # EUE 10rd tubing

suspended @ 4600

Tanco Mesaverde perfs: 4510'-4730"

TiCentralizers on 5-1/2" casing as follows:

6907', 6830', 6750', 6630', 6510', 6390,
5068', 4988"', 4948', 4904', 4820', 4740',
620', 4500°', 4380°',

Two cement baskets @ 5000 & 4960

1-1/2" sliding sleeve

1-1/2" seating nipple 1.375" 1.D.

::ﬂ::Ui:Htjjjg_\y,___\__v,,g\

Basin Dakota perfs: 6712'-6890"

PBTD @ 6908°

5-1/2" 15.504 K-55 ST&C
casing @ 6937' KB

.

7



%va/(é/é// Cl' & Gy, Ine.

LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING
1860 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80295

(303) se1-5252

September 29, 1978

Supron Energy Corporation
Building V, Fifth Floor

10300 North Central Expressway
Dallas, Texas 75231

C. M. Paul - 0il Account
1100 Western United Life Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Application for Multiple Completion
Williams No. 1-A
"C" Section 24, T31IN, R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of our Application for Multiple
Completion of the Williams No. 1-A well located in Section
24, Township 31 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County,

New Mexico. TIf as offset operators you have no objection

to this dual completion, we will appreciate your so advis-
ing the New Mexico 0il & Gas Conservation Commission. A
copy of your letter to the Commission directed to the under-
signed would also be appreciated.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,
CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INC.
g >77 "Jz 'lfm.'nK
. M. Parham

Senior Production Engineer

CMP : sm
Enclosures

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

cc: New Mexico 0il & Gas Conservation Commission



